as agreed by both parties in writing), the outstanding condition as of the date of this
announcement being completion of the Dongfang Subscription having taken place. Due to the
latest development above, the Company was informed by Chengtong that, as the conditions
precedent for the Chengtong Subscription have not been fulfilled by 30 June 2023 and no
other date was agreed between the parties, it will not proceed with the Chengtong
Subscription.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As a result of the above developments, the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the
date of this announcement and (ii) immediately after completion of the Adjusted Dongfang
Subscription (assuming there is no change in the total issued share capital of the Company
since the date of this announcement and up to completion of the Adjusted Dongfang
Subscription save for the issue of the Dongfang Subscription Shares) are set out in the
following table:

 As at the date of this announcement Immediately after completion of the
Adjusted Dongfang Subscription
(assuming no other change in the
Company’s issued share capital)

Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Dongfang Investment
(Note 1)

1,606,000,000 29.99 5,290,494,251 58.52

3

CCHG group

- Chengtong (Note 2) - - - -

- Galactic Investment
Limited (Note 3)

254,000,000 4.74 254,000,000 2.81

CCHG group  254,000,000 4.74 254,000,000 2.81

Tricor Equity Trustee
Limited (Note 4)

733,545,441 13.70 733,545,441 8.11

Wealth Afflux Limited
(Note 4)

318,202,548 5.94 318,202,548 3.52

Mr. Zhang Mi (Note 5) 3,050,000 0.057 3,050,000 0.034

Ms. Yi Langlin (Note
6)

2,156,000 0.040 2,156,000 0.024

Ms. Su Mei (Note 7) 150,000 0.003 150,000 0.002

Other Shareholders 2,438,890,911 45.54 2,438,890,911 26.98

Total 5,355,994,900 100.00 9,040,489,151 100.00

(1) Dongfang Investment is wholly-owned by Dongfang Electric Corporation.

(2) Chengtong is wholly-owned by CCHG.

(3) Galactic Investment Limited is wholly-owned by China Chengtong Development Group Limited,
which is indirectly held by CCHG as to approximately 53.14%.

(4) Wealth Afflux Limited is held by Tricor Equity Trustee Limited (as the trustee of The ZYL
Family Trust). The ZYL Family Trust is a discretionary trust established by Mr. Zhang Mi (as the
settlor), with Tricor Equity Trustee Limited (as the trustee). The beneficiaries under The ZYL Family
Trust are Mr. Zhang Mi and his family members. Tricor Equity Trustee Limited is the trustee of The